BOARD OF REGENTS [°%

2

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [ pare.

June 10, 2014

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

[t is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 13 separations and retirements for

the reporting period of March 1, 2014 through April 30, 2014.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 13 separations and retirements there are 7 (54 percent) females and 6 (46 percent)
males. Demographics of the total group indicate 5 (38 percent) African Americans and 8
(62 percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

Unifetsity Executive Officer Daté




Last Name

Davis-Henson
Haynie
Jones
Wilcox
Aeschliman
Smith
Takach
Ruffin
Estep
Gravier
Miller
Norris

Smith

First Name

Theda
Kristin
Janice
Danara
Katie
Holly
Melissa
Charles
Jason
Michael
Matthew
Robert

Duane

Job Title

Accountant Il

Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk, Vol Bsb
Proj. Coord. Acad. Partnership
Custodian

HR Coordinator

Exex Asst President

Evnts Outrch Coord, Dept M&D
Custodian

Custodian

Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)
College Tech Spec i

Asst Head Coach(Ftb/Mn-Wm Bsk)

Cook

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
March 1, 2014 through April 30, 2014

E Class

PT

AC

PE

FM

AH

CA

PE

FM

FM

AC

PE

AC

FM

Grade

07

08

06

CDEA1

ASST

07

06

06

Org Title

Controller

| A Womens Bktball
Academic Partnerships
Custodial Services
Employee Benefits
Presidents Office
Music and Dance
Custodial Services
Housing Admin

| A Mens Football
DolT User Services
| A Womens Bktball

The Commons

Current Hire
Date

1/6/2010

5/14/2012

7/6/12010

1/31/2007

2/27/2012

3411977

3/12/2012

2/17/2002

6/6/2004

212/2014

1/3/2007

5/14/2012

11/11/2013

Termination
Date

3/7/2014]

3/28/20714

31712014

3/14/2014

4/25/2014

3/31/2014

4/10/2014

4/21/2014

3/27/2014

4/16/2014

3/21/2014

4/7/2014

4/4/2014

Ethnicity Gender





