BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 2

DATE:

June 10, 2014

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 13 separations and retirements for the reporting period of March 1, 2014 through April 30, 2014.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 13 separations and retirements there are 7 (54 percent) females and 6 (46 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 5 (38 percent) African Americans and 8 (62 percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTDATIVE DECOMMENDATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION	
The proposed Board action has been reviewed and	is recommended for Board approval.
University Executive Officer	Date

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period March 1, 2014 through April 30, 2014

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity	Gender
Davis-Henson	Theda	Accountant II	PT	07	Controller	1/6/2010	3/7/2014		
Haynie	Kristin	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Bktball	5/14/2012	3/28/2014		
Jones	Janice	Proj. Coord. Acad. Partnership	PE	08	Academic Partnerships	7/6/2010	3/7/2014		
Wilcox	Danara	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	1/31/2007	3/14/2014		
Aeschliman	Katie	HR Coordinator	AH	CDEA1	Employee Benefits	2/27/2012	4/25/2014		
Smith	Holly	Exex Asst President	CA	ASST	Presidents Office	3/4/1977	3/31/2014		
Takach	Melissa	Evnts Outrch Coord, Dept M&D	PE	07	Music and Dance	3/12/2012	4/10/2014		
Ruffin	Charles	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	2/17/2002	4/21/2014		
Estep	Jason	Custodian	FM	06	Housing Admin	6/6/2004	3/27/2014		
Gravier	Michael	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	I A Mens Football	2/12/2014	4/16/2014		
Miller	Matthew	College Tech Spec II	PE	09*	DoIT User Services	1/3/2007	3/21/2014		
Norris	Robert	Asst Head Coach(Ftb/Mn-Wm Bsk)	AC	13	I A Womens Bktball	5/14/2012	4/7/2014		
Smith	Duane	Cook	FM	06	The Commons	11/11/2013	4/4/2014		